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« Description « Description « Descripcion « Pérshkrimi « Opis « OnucaHue « Opis « Descriere « Opis auogll e
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2
1. Notification LED 1. Voyant LED 1. LED de sefal 1. Led sinjalizimi 1. Signalna lucka
2. Connection clamps 2. Bornes de branchement 2. Bornes de conexién 2. Dhémbézat lidhése 2. Spojke
1. LED nHaukaTop 1. Signalna led lampica 1. Led de semnalizare 1. Signalni Led il o g, S 1
2. Knemu 3a cBbp3BaHe 2. Priklju¢ne stezaljke 2. Borne de conexiune 2. Spone za povezivanje Jngall ol dof .2
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1. Fixing holes 1. Trous de fixation 1. Furos de fixagdo 1. Vrimat a fiksimit 1. Luknje za pritrditev

(centre distance 60 mm) (entraxe 60 mm) (distancia entre eixos de 60 mm) (bosht i ndérmjetém 60 mm) (medosje 60 mm)
2. Control pushbutton 2. Bouton de commande 2. Botado de comando 2. Butonii komandimit 2. Krmilni gumb
3. Notification LED 3. Voyant LED 3. LED de sinalizagao 3. Led sinjalizimi 3. LED uHpgmkatop
4. Removable stickers 4. Adhésifs repositionnables 4. Adesivos reposicionaveis 4. Ngjitésa té ripozicionueshém 4. Prestavljive nalepke
1. OTBOpPM 3a 3aKpenBaHe 1. Otvori za pri¢vrs¢ivanje 1. Orificii de fixare 1. Rupe za fiksiranje s gl 1

(pa3cToAHne mexay (osovinski razmak 60 mm) (interax 60 mm) (meduosovinsko rastojanje (oo B0 (yy9nadl (s dblusall)

LeHTpoBeTe 60 MMm) 2. Upravljacka tipka 2. Buton de comanda 60 mm) oSl 2
2. byToH 3a ynpasneHue 3. Led de semnalizare 3. SignalniLed 2. Dugme komande aall o 1d5e 3
3. Signalna led lampica 4. Vigekratne naljepnice 4. Adezivi repozitionabili 3. Signalna lucka el Bale¥ LB Guc¥ 4
4. JleneHKu 3a MHOTOKpaTHa 4. Reporzicionirajuce lepljive

ynotpe6a trake
« Configuration « Configuracion « Konfiguracija « Konfiguracija « Konfiguracija
« Configuration « Konfiguracioni « Kongpurypupane « Configurare SlaeXl e

For the first installation and/or replacement, and/or removal of the device, or any other information, refer to the App or to the gateway manual, which can be downloaded from the website:
Pour effectuer la premiére installation, le changement et/ou le retrait 'un dispositif et pour toute autre information, faire référence  I'appli ou au manuel de la passerelle téléchargeable en se rendant sur le site :
Para efectuar la primera instalacidn, la sustitucion y/o el desmontaje de un equipo y para otra informacidn, se ha de consultar la App o el manual del gateway, que puede descargarse en el sitio:
Pér t& kryer pér heré té paré instalimin, zévendésimin dhe/ose heqjen e njé pajisjeje dhe pér ¢do informacion tjetér, referojuni Aplikacionit ose manualit té portés g& mund € shkarkohet nga siti: C
(e Zelite izvesti prvo namestitev, zamenjavo in / ali odstranitev naprave in za kakr$no koli drugo informacijo, glejte aplikacijo ali navodila za prehod, ki jih lahko najdete na spletni strani:
3a 1 OCHLLECTBITe TbPBOHAYATHOTO HHCTANMDaHE, CMAHA W JEMOHTaxX Ha YCTPOIACTBO, KaKTO 1 38 BCAKaKBa APyra MHAop I apaska cIl W PHKOBOJCTBOTO 3 LLYTH034, KOETO MOXeTe Ja U3TersIuTe o CaliTa: A
Za potrebe prve instalacije, zamjene i/ili uklanjanja uredaja te za sve ostale informacije, koristite Aplikacijuili prirucnik gatewaya koji mozete preuzeti na web-stranici: pp Home + Control
p p e, zam) janj J e, plikacjulli gatewaya koj p
Pentru a efectua prima instalare, inlocuirea si/sau eliminarea unui dispozitiv si pentru orice altd informatie, consultai aplicatia sau manualul pentru gateway, ce poate fi descdrcat de pe site-ul: » gommig z
Kada se vrsi prva |nsta|acua zamenai/ili ukIanJanJe nekog uredaja i za bilo kakvo obJasnjenJe pogledajte aplikacijuili prirucnik za gateway na sajtu \pp Store ey
gl (0 aliis Koy gl "gateway” sLg> wuiS 1 gl Garkaill Al g0l 2 5] laglen 5% slgr i olly sl gl Jo¥l cuial i)

www.homesystems legrandgroup.com

- ANDROID: requires Android 5.0 and higher with access to Google Play - i0S: requires an iPhone, iPad, or iPod touch with i0S 12,0 or later
- ANDROID : nécessite Android 5.0 ou suivant avec accés a Google Play - i0S : nécessite un iPhone, un iPad ou un iPod touch avec i0S 12.0 ou suivant
- ANDROID: requiere Android 5.0 y sucesivo con acceso a Google Play -i0S: requiere el uso de un iPhone, iPad, 0 iPod touch con i0S 12.0 o sucesivo
- ANDROID: Nevajitet Android 5.0 dhe versione té métejshme me akses né Google Play - 0S: Nevajitet njé iPhone, iPad, ose iPod touch me i0S 12.0 ose versione té métejshme
- ANDROID: Zahteva Android 5.0 ali novejsi z dostopom do Trgovine Play - i0S: Zahteva iPhone, iPad ali iPod touch z0S 12.0 ali novejsim
- ANDROID: M3uckea Android 5.0 unu no-Hosa sepcus ¢ docman do Google Play - 0S: M3uckea iPhone, iPad unu iPod Touch ¢ i0S 12.0 unu no-+oaa epcus
- ANDROID: Potreban je Android 5.0 novije verzije s pristupom Google Playu -i0S: Potreban je iPhone, iPad, o iPod touch s i0S-om 12.0ili s novijim verzijama
- ANDROID: Necesitd Android 5.0 sau versiuni mai recente cu acces la Google Play - i0S: Necesitd un iPhone, iPad sau iPod touch cu i0S 12.0 sau versiuni mai recente it}
- ANDROID: Zahteva Android 5.0 i noviji sa pristupom usluzi Google Play - i0S: Zahteva iPhone, iPad ili iPod touch sa sistemom i0S 12.0 ili novijim www.homesystems-legrandgroup.com

3 e paias JLad! o asly Lag 5.0 sgyadl pliss cullay ANDROID) sgyadl Jud s pllaid - auly Lo gl 108 12.0 ot s pliss g gswalllysga T gf ol 0 5T 098 o caldaty (108) ol f o Jrishs plliss -
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« Mounting « Montage « Montaje « Montimi » Montaza

Caution: Place the device in a position with good Wi-Fi router signal reception

Attention : Placer le dispositif dans une position gage de bonne couverture du signal Wi-Fi du routeur
Atencidn: Posicionar el equipo en una posicion con una buena cobertura de la sefial Wi-Fi del enrutador
Kujdes: Vendoseni pajisjen né njé pozicion me mbulim té miré té sinjalit Wi-Fi té router-it

Pozor: Postavite napravo na mesto z dobro pokritostjo WiFi signala z usmerjevalnika

BHumaHue: MNo3uLmoHmpaiiTe ycTpONCTBOTO Ha MACTO ¢ fO6po nokpuTne Ha Wi-Fi curHana ot pytepa

Paznja: Postavite uredaj na mjesto na kojem dobro prima Wi-Fi signal od routera

Atentie: Pozitionati dispozitivul intr-o zond cu acoperire buna a semnalului Wi-Fi al routerului

Paznja: Postaviti uredaj tako da dobro pokriva Wi-Fi signal rutera

« MoHmax « Ugradnja « Montaj » Montaza e Syall

To be purchased separately
A acheter séparément
Comprar por separado
Duhet té blihet vecmas
Kupiti lo¢eno

Kynyea ce omoesiHo

Kupuje se zasebno

De achizitionat separat
Kupuje se odvojeno

8o e Lojlhis s
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With removable sticker

Avec adhésif repositionnable

On the wall Con adhesivo
Mural reposicionable
Mural Me ngjités té ripozicionueshém

Né mur S prestavljivo nalepko
Zidno (CieneHKa 3a MHO20kpamHa

3a cmena ynompe6a
Zidne S videkratnom naljepnicom

De perete (u adeziv repozitionabil
Na zid Sa repozicionirajucim
Slaadl Sle lepljivim trakama
Bale¥ Juls Guo¥ zo

sl

A acheter séparément
Comprar por separado
Dubhet té blihet ve¢mas
Kupiti lo¢eno

Kynysa ce omoenHo
Kupuje se zasebno

De achizitionat separat
Kupuje se odvojeno

To be purchased separately

o Lo Lajld e

With 502E box
Avec boite 502E
Con caja 502E
Me kuti 5026

S 3katlo 502E
Ckymus 5026

S kutijom 502E
(u cutie 502F

Sa kutijom 502E
dule plasialy
502E

X

Switch the power supply OFF before any work on the system.

A Couper l'alimentation avant toute intervention sur l'installation.
Corte la alimentacién antes de intervenir en el sistema.
Shképuteni pajisjen nga rryma pérpara se té kryeni ndérhyrje mbi impiantin.
Pred vsakim posegom napravi prekinite napajanje.
W3knoysatime enekmpo3axpaHeaHemo npedu 8CAKAKeU pabomu no
UHcManayuama.

Iskljucite napajanje prije izvodenja bilo kakvih radova na sustavu.
Decuplati alimentarea inainte de orice interventie la aparat.
Pre svake intervencije na postrojenju iskljucite napajanje.

Aoglaially Jsas dilac JS o dyisall fuadl

Remote operation may cause damage to people or property.
L'actionnement a distance peut causer des dommages corporels ou matériels.
El accionamiento a distancia puede causar dafos a personas o cosas.
Ndezja né distancé mund té shkaktojé déme né njeréz ose sende.

Zagon na daljavo lahko poskoduje ljudi ali povzroci materialno Skodo.

JucmaHnyuoHHomo 3adelicmeaHe Moxe 0a Npu4yuHU yepe)KBaHun Ha xopa unu
mMamepuanHu wemu.

Daljinsko ukljucivanje moze uzrokovati stetu ljudima ili stvarima.
Actionarea de la distantd poate cauza daune asupra persoanelor sau obiectelor.
Daljinsko aktiviranje moze naskoditi osobama ili stvarima.

SLei¥lg Gl A il Gigas L8 amy e Jud Sl conwn of S




+ Disassembling + Démontage «Desmontaje  + Cmontimi - Demontaza « flemoHmax - Demontaza « Demontare - Demontaza Clalle

260\°

« Reset of Wifi data and HomeKit data + Ponastavitev podatkov Wifija in kompleta HomeKit + Resetovanje podataka Wifi i podataka HomeKit
«Réinitialisation des données Wi-Fi et des données HomeKit « Pecemupate Ha d 3aWi-Fiud 3a HomekKit (HomeKit) duljioll dajondf cibiling $ld gledl wbilss uansbalel *
« Reset datos Wifi y datos HomeKit + Resetiranje Wifi podataka i HomeKit podataka

+ Rivendosni té dhénat Wifi dhe té dhénat Homekit + Resetare date Wifi si date HomeKit

Warning: this procedure completely dissociates the device from HomeKit and disconnect it from Wi-Fi network. It has no effect on the association of the devices on the system that remain connected to each other.
Attention : cette procédure dissocie complétement le dispositif de HomeKit et le déconnecte du réseau Wi-Fi. Elle n'‘a aucun effet sur I'association des dispositifs présents sur l'installation qui restent connectées les uns aux autres.
Atencion: este procedimiento desasocia completamente el dispositivo de HomeKit y lo desconecta de la red Wi-Fi No afecta a la asociacion de los dispositivos en la instalacion, que permanecen conectados entre si.
Kujdes: kjo proceduré shkeput komplet pajisjen nga HomeKit dhe e shképut nga rrjeti Wi-Fi. Nuk ka asnjé efekt mbi pérputhjen e pajisjeve té impiantit qé mbeten té lidhura midis tyre.
0 ilo: ta postopek popoll loci napravo od programskega ogrodja HomeKit in jo odklopi od omrezja WiFi. Ne vpliva na povezavo naprav v sistemu, ki ostanejo povezane med seboj.
Brumarue: mazu npouedypa omdens Hans/Ho ycmpolicmeomo om HomeKit u 20 uskioyea om Wi-Fi Mpexama. He oka3ea HUKAK8O 8/1USHUE HA (85P36AHEMO HA yCmpolicmeama 8 UHCMANAUAMA, KOUMO 0CMAgam (8BP3aHU NOMeXQy CU.
Paznja: ovaj postupak u potpunosti odvaja uredaj od HomeKita i iskljucuje ga iz wi-fi mreze. Nema nikakvog utjecaja na povezivanje uredaja na sustavu koji ostaju medusobno spojeni.
Atentie: aceastd procedurd anuleazd complet asocierea dispozitivului cu HomeKit si il deconecteazd de la refeaua Wi-Fi. Nu are niciun efect asupra asocierii dispozitivelor de pe instalatie care rdmdn conectate intre ele.
Paznja: ovaj postupak potpuno odvaja uredaj od HomeKita i iskljucuje ga sa Wi-Fi mreZe. Nema nikakvog uticaja na spajanje uredaja na postrojenju koji ostaju medusobno povezani.
s dllguaney dlaio Has o2l pUa il Byg o1 olisl eyl ol al pud glé ol ASsb (rog dulyioll dayondl pe JalSIL jlgondl 61281 150 iy ianis

e Press and hold down the reset ﬁushbutton 433, the LED flashes blue, then it goes off, then turns red.
Now release the pushbutton. The LED turns red steady. The reset has been done.
Appuyer sur le bouton de reset <Gt et le maintenir enfoncé : e voyant dlignote en bleu, séteint puis devient rouge.
nsuite reldcher le bouton. Le voyant d evient rouge fixe. Le reset est effectué.
Presionar sin soltar el botén reset &3, el LED Farpadea de color azul, luego se apaga y se pone de color rojo.
Entonces soltar el botdn. El LED se pone rojo fijo. El reset se ha efectuado.
Shtypni dhe mbajeni shtypur butonin e rivendosjes $8%, LED-i do té béhet blu, pastaj do té fiket, pastaj do té béhet i kug. Né
kété piké léshojeni butonin. LED-i éshté i kug. Rivendosja éshté kryer me sukses.
Pritisnite in zadrZite qumb za ponastavitev £, si?(nqlna lucka utripa modro in se ugasne, nato postane rdeca.
Takrat gumb izpustite. Signalna lucka sveti neprekinjeno rdece. Ponastavitev je izvedena.
fo) Hamucreme u 3a0psxme HamucHam Gymoa 3 Hysupate <%; LED unoukamopam 3anoyea da muza 8 o, ed moed y2acea
U (8eM8a 8 YepaeHo.
B mo3u momeHm omnyc+eme GymoHa. LED unukamopsm céemea nocmosHHO 8 Yepeero. Bs3CmarosAgakHemo e 3a8bpuieHo.
Pritisnite i zadrZite tipku reset €33, plava LED lampica treperi, zatim se ugasi, zatim postane crvena.
@ Zatim otpustite tipku. LED lampica je postala crvena i fiksna. Resetiranje je izvrseno.
Apdsati lung butonul de resetare %%, LED-ul clipeste in culoarea albastru, apoi se stinge, dupd care devine rogu.
In acest punct, eliberati butonul. LED-ul devine rosu fix. Resetarea a fost efectuatd.
Pritisnuti i drZati pritisnuto dugme reset 3%, LED treperi plavo, pa se ugasi, a zatim ostaje crven.
Tada pustiti dugme. LED ostaje fiksno crven. Resetovanje je izvrseno.
@ adais @ @33! YV PR U5 DOV o N A Bale) jy Ao oondl 59, 0iwlg el
o>=¥1 ol I Jois
doaliale) a5 @5 .culil pas ¥ oIl s Il o g iy 30l G dda s ais aic

Warning: a short accidental pressure of the reset pushbutton, starts the device association. To end it, briefly press atthe  Brumarue: npu HegoniHo Hamuckare Ha GymoHa 3a HyNUpaHe 3a KPaMKo 8peme ce CMAPMUPA (BBP38aHEMO HA
same time the two keys of the Master radio control (if present), or briefly press the reset button of the gateway. ycmpotiicmeama. 3a 0a 20 npekpamume, HamucHeme 3a Kpamko edHo8peMeHHo 0eama 6ymoHa 3a paduoynpassiexue
Attention : une bréve pression involontaire sur le bouton de reset active ['association des dispositifs. Pour I'arréter, appuyer ~ Master (ako eu uma) unu Hamuceme 3a Kpamko 6ymoHa 3 HyNIUPaHe Ha WiTko3d.

briévement et simultanément sur les deux touches de la commande radio Master (si présente) ou appuyer briévement surle  Paznja: slucajan kratki pritisak na tipku reset pokrece povezivanje uredaja. Za prekid povezivanja, kratko pritisnite

bouton de reset de la passerelle. istovremeno dvije tipke radijskog upravljanja Master (ako postoje) ili kratko pritisnite tipku za restiranje gatewaya.
Atencion: la presion involuntaria breve de la tecla de reset acciona la asociacion de los dispositivos. Para acabarla, Atentie: apdsarea accidentald scurtd a butonului de resetare porneste asocierea dispozitivelor. Pentru a-i pune capat,
presione brevemente y, al mismo tiempo, las dos teclas del mando radio Master (si presente) o brevemente la tecla de apdsati scurt si simultan pe cele doud taste ale comenzii radio Master (dacd existd) sau apdsati scurt pe butonul de resetare
reset del gateway. pentru gateway.

Kujdes: shtypja e shkurtér dhe pa dashje e butonit té rivendosjes bén gé pajisjet té fillojné té lidhen me njéra tjetrén. Pér ta Paznja: slucajno kratko pritiskanje dugmeta za resetovanje pokrece spajanje uredaja. Da bi se prekinulo, kratko pritisnite
ndeérpreré lidhjen, shtypni shkurtimisht dhe njékohésisht dy butonat e kontrollit radio Master (nése i pranishém) ose shtypni  istovremeno dva tastera komande radio Master (ako ga ima) ili kratko pritisnite dugme za resetovanje gateway.

shkurrimisfrtf)utaninerivg(rdasjessépartés. . . ) o o 85g2] olidl dalac sy Il daran alel 55 e Bpurg bt sguniall yod Tadunll 55 tdaeis
Pozor: nakljucen kratek pritisk gumba za ponastavitev zazene povezovanje naprav. Prekinete jo tako, da na hitro istocasno of (3500 LS 130) rasssi, I gl @3 5 rle ralyills Bpasmg 8piad Jad sl Lgilgi¥ . dadlaall
pritisnete krmilni tipki radijskega krmilnika Master (e prisoten) ali na hitro pritisnete qumb za ponastavitev prehoda. ¥ gl s Bale] 5j Lo Bpavg byidd bl
« Battery replacement « CMAHa Ha 6amepusama

*Remplacement de lapile ~ +Zamjena baterije

« Sustitucion de la bateria - Inlocuirea bateriei

« Zévendésimi i baterisé « Zamena baterije
Menjava baterije dplbdl i) * ithium battery R 20323V

Pile Lithium (R 20323 V

Bateria de litio (R 20323V

BateriLitium (R 2032 3V

Litijeva baterija CR 20323V

Jlumuesa 6amepus (R 20323 V

Litij baterija CR 20323V

Baterie Litiu CR 2032 3 V

Flat batteries must be disposed of respecting the laws in force.

Lelimination des batteries usees doit seffectuer dans le respect de la reglementation
en vigueur.

La eliminacion de las baterias gastadas se ha de efectuar en cumplimiento de las
leyes vigentes.
Hedhja e baterive té shkarkuara duhet té béhet né pérputhje me ligjet né fugi.

ztro3ene baterije morate odstraniti v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo. Litijumska baterija CR 20323V

[ Ha mpAbea da cmasa npu (naseaxe Ha CR 2032 pgucid dujllay
X65p P &

Qeticmeayomo 3axkoHodamesncmeo. cdgs 3

Ibrinjavanje praznih baterija mora biti izvreno u skladu s normativom na snazi.
Eliminarea bateriilor descdrcate trebuie efectuatd cu respectarea legislatiilor in vigoare.
UniStavanje istro3enih baterija mora biti obavljeno uz postovanje vazecih propisa.

Lgtoanallinily LG dgd e aTllyln Tl g n Uil




« Caracteristicas técnicas
« Karakteristikat teknike

«Technical features
« Caractéristiques techniques

« Tehnicne znacilnosti
« TexHUYeCKU Xapakmepucmuku

« Tehnicke karakteristike
sl oliwlyall e

« Tehnicke karakteristike
« Caracteristici tehnice

. +45°C 2x2,5mm?
@ gl dxp 45 @ 2x25mm’?
-5°C 2% 2,5 mm?
digia ds B- 20025 x 2
Voltage 110 -230Vac HanpexeHune 110-230Vac
Operating frequency 50/60 Hz Pa6oTHa yecToTa 50/60 Hz
Technology Radio (wireless mesh network) TexHonorus Paguo (6e3xunuHm Mpexu)
Power level <100mW HuBo Ha MowHoOCTTa <100 mW
Band frequency from 24 to 24835 GHz YecToTHa NeHTa oT 2,4 10 2,4835 GHz
Tension 110 - 230 Vac _Napon 110 - 230 Vac
Fréguence de fonctionnement | 50/60 Hz Radna frekvencija 50/60 Hz
Technologie Radio (réseaux maillés sans fil) Tehnologija Radija (Bezi¢na mreza)
Niveau de puissance <100mW Razina snage <100mW
Fréquence de bande de 24424835 GHz Frekvencijski pojas od 2,4 do 2,4835 GHz
Tension 110-230Vca Tensiune 110-230Vca.
Frecuencia de funcionamiento | 50/60 Hz Frecventa de functionare 50/60 Hz
Tecnologia Radio (mallas de red sin hilos) Tehnologie Radio (Plase de retea fara fire)
Nivel de potencia <100mW Nivel de putere <100 mW
Frecuencia de banda de 24224835 GHz Frecventa de banda dela24la24835GHz
Tensioni 110 -230Vac _Napon 110-230Vac
Frekuenca e funksionimit 50/60 Hz Frekvencija funkcija 50/60 Hz
Teknologji Radio (Krygézime rrjetesh pa fije) Tehnologija Radio (mreZe bez Zica)
Nivelii fugisé <100mW Nivo snage <100 mW
Frekuenca e bandés nga 2,4 né 2,4835 GHz Frekvencija opsega od 2,4 do 24835 GHz
Napetost 110 - 230 Vac 23,50 ybs =to6 230 - 110 gl
Delovna frekvenca 50/60 Hz 5,8 60750 RERET I
Tehnologija Radijska (Brezzi¢no prepleteno omrezje) (D] (90 Alsfaso AS ) gual I duids
Moc¢nostni nivo <100 mW ilg Laao100> gl simao
Frekvencni pas od 2,4 do 2,4835 GHz 3550 o> 24835 i> 24 o 52, glas

i0S: LivingLight® with Netatmo requires an iPhone, iPad, or iPod touch with i0S 9.0 or later.

Controlling this HomeKit-enabled accessory automatically and away from home requires an Apple TV with
tvi0S 10.0 or later or an iPad with i0S 10.0 or later or a HomePod set up as a home hub.

ANDROID: Requires Android 5.0 and higher with access to Google Play.
i0S : LivingLight® avec Netatmo nécessite un iPhone, un iPad ou un iPod touch avec i0S 9.0 ou suivant.

Pour commander cet accessoire, prévu pour HomeKit, il est recommandé d'utiliser i0S 9.0 ou suivant. Pour
commander cet accessoire, prévu pour HomeKit, automatiquement ou loin de chez soi, un TV Apple avec tvi0S 10.0 ou suivant
est nécessaire ou bien un iPad avec i0S 10.0 ou suivant, encore un HomePod configuré comme hub d'habitation.

ANDROID : nécessite Android 5.0 ou suivant avec accés a Google Play.
i0S: LivingLight® con Netatmo requiere el uso de un iPhone, iPad, 0 iPod touch con i0S 9.0 o sucesivo.

Para accionar este accesorio habilitado para HomeKit, autométicamente y lejos de casa, se requiere un TV Apple con tvi0S
10.0 0 sucesivo o un iPad con i0S 10.0 0 sucesivo o un HomePod programado como hub de casa.

ANDROID: Requiere Android 5.0 y sucesivo con acceso a Google Play.
i0S: LivingLight® con Netatmo nevojitet njé iPhone, iPad, ose iPod touch me i0S 9.0 ose versione té métejshme.

Pér té komanduar kété aksesor té posagém pér HomeKit, automatikisht dhe larg nga shtépia, kérkohet njé TVApple me tvi0S
10.0 ose i mépasshém ose njé iPad me los 10.0 ose i métejshém ose njé HomePod i posagém si hub i shtépisé.

ANDROID: Nevajitet Android 5.0 dhe versione té métejshme me akses né Google Play.
i0S: LivingLight® con Netatmo zahteva iPhone, iPad ali iPod touch zi0S 9.0 ali novejsim.

Za krmiljenje te dodatne opreme, ki podpira HomeKit, avtomatsko in dale¢ od doma, potrebujete Apple TV zi0S 10.0 ali
novejso razlicico oz. iPad z i0S 10.0 ali novejso razlicico ali HomePod, nastavljen kot domace zvezdisce.

ANDROID: Zahteva Android 5.0 ali novejsi z dostopom do Trgovine Play.
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Home + Control

iPhone, iPod and iPad are registered trademarks of Apple Ing, registered in the US and other countries.
HomeKit is a trademark of Apple Inc. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Google, Google Play,
Android, and related marks and logos are trademarks of Google LLC.

iPhone, iPod et iPad sont des marques déposées d'Apple Inc., aux Etats-Unis et dans d‘autres pays. HomeKit est
une marque déposée d’Apple Inc. App Store est une marque de service d’Apple Inc. Android, Goagle, Google Play et le logo Goagle
Play sont des marques déposées de Google LLC.

iPhone, iPod e iPad son marcas registradas de Apple Inc, registradas en los Estados Unidos y en otros paises. HomeKit es una
marca registrada de Apple Inc. App Store es una marca de servicio de Apple Inc. Android, Google, Google Play y el logotipo
Google Play son marcas registradas de Google LLC.

iPhone, iPod dhe iPad jané marka té regjistruara té Apple Inc, té regjistruara né Shtetet e Bashkuara ose né shtetet e tjera.
HomeKit éshté njé markeé e regjistruar e Apple Inc. App Store éhté njé marké e shérbimit té Apple Inc. Android, Google, Google
Play dhe logo-ja e Google Play jané marka té regjistruara té Google LLC.

iPhone, iPod in iPad so registrirane blagovne znamke druzbe Apple Inc, registrirane v ZDA in drugih drzavah. HomeKit je
registrirana blagovna znamka druzbe Apple Inc. App Store je storitvena znamka druzbe Apple Inc. Android, Google, Google
Play in logotip Google Play so registrirane blagovne znamke druzbe Google LLC.

App Store

P> Google Play

Your products are compatible with Apple HomeKit for the control of your connected home.

Itis for example possible to control the products with an iPhone, iPad, iPod Touch using the Siri voice assistant.

Vos produits sont compatibles avec HomeKit Apple pour le contréle de votre habitation connectée.

Il est par exemple possible de contrdler les produits depuis un iPhone, un iPad ou un iPod Touch par la voix avec 'assistant vocal Siri.
Sus productos con compatibles con HomeKit Apple para el control de su casa conectada.

Por ejemplo, se pueden controlar los productos con un iPhone, iPad o iPod Touch mediante la voz con la asistente vocal Siri.
Produktet tuaja pérputhen me HomeKit Apple pér kontrollin e shtépisé tuaj té lidhur.

Ka mundési, pér shembull, gé té kontrollohen produktet nga iPhone, iPad ose ipod Touch pérmes zérit me asistenten zanore Siri.
Vasi izdelki so zdruZljivi s HomeKit Apple za nadzor vasega povezanega doma.

Na primer, z glasovnim pomocnikom Siri je mogoce glasovno nadzirati izdelke z iPhona, iPada ali iPod Toucha.

Warning: Unique Apple HomeKit installation code to be stored somewhere safe.
Apple HomeKit: The user will be asked for this code during the installation of the i0S mobile app.
Attention : code unique dinstallation HomeKit Apple a conserver.
HomeKit Apple : lors de l'nstallation de 'application mobile i0S, ce code est demandé.
Atencién: Cddigo tnico de instalacion HomeKit Apple que conservar.
HomeKit Apple: Durante la instalacion de la app mobile i0S, se pediré este cédigo.
Kujdes: Kodi i vetém pér instalimin HomeKit Apple qé duhet ruajtur.
HomeKit Apple: Gjaté instalimit t& app mobile i0S, do té kérkohet ky kod.
Pozor: Edinstvena namestitvena koda Apple HomeKit, ki jo je treba shraniti.
HomeKit Apple: Med namescanjem bo mobilna aplikacija i0S zahtevana to kodo.

i0S: LivingLight® c Netatmo u3ucxea iPhone, iPad unu iPod Touch ¢i0S 9.0 unu no-+osa sepcus.

3a wu duc Ha mo3u akcecoap ¢ noddpsxka 3a HomeKit ce usucksa Apple TV c tv i0S
10.0 unu no-Hoea sepcus, unu HomePod, HacmpoeH Kkamo domatuiex Xv6.

ANDROID: M3ucxea Android 5.0 unu no-+oea 8epcus ¢ docman do Google Play.
i0S: LivingLight® con Netatmo potreban je iPhone, iPad, 0 iPod touch si0S-om 9.0 ili s novijim verzijama.

Za upravljanje ovim dodatkom prikladnim za HomeKit, automatski i na udaljenosti od kuce, neophodni su TV Apple s tv i0S-
om 10.0 li novijim verzijamaiili iPad s los-om 10.0 ili novijim verzijama ili HomePod postavljen kao kucni hub.

ANDROID: Potreban je Android 5.0 i novije verzije s pristupom Google Playu.
i0S: LivingLight® con Netatmo necesitd un iPhone, iPad sau iPod touch cu i0S 9.0 sau versiuni mai recente.

Pentru a comanda acest accesoriu activat pentru HomeKit, automat si depalte de casd, este necesar un TV Apple cu tvi0S 10.0
sau o versiune ulterioard ori un iPad cu los 10.0.sau o versiune ulterioard ori un HomePod setat ca hub pentru casd.

ANDROID: Necesitd Android 5.0 sau versiuni mai recente cu acces la Google Play.
i0S: LivingLight® con Netatmo zahteva iPhone, iPad ili iPod touch sa sistemom i0S 9.0 ili novijim.

Za upravljanje ovim priborom prilagodenim za HomeKit, automatski i udaljeno od kuce, potreban je TV Apple sa tvi05 10,0
ili novijim ili iPad sa i0S 10.0 ili novijim ili HomePod postavljen kao kucno cvoriste.

ANDROID: Zahteva Android 5.0 i noviji sa pristupom usluzi Google Play.
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iPhone, iPod u iPad ca maposcku mapku Ha Apple Inc, pecucmpuparu 6 CALL u 6 dpyeu cmparu. HomeKit e peaucmpupana
mwpeoscka mapka Ha Apple Inc. App Store e cepgusra mapka Ha Apple Inc. Android, Google, Google Play u nozomo Ha Google
Play ca peaucmpuparu mapeoscku mapku Ha Google LLC.
iPhone, iPod i iPad registrirane su robne marke tvrtke Apple Inc, registrirane u SAD-u i drugim zemljama. HomeKit
registrirana je robna marka tvrtke Apple Inc. App store je robna marka koju koristi tvrtka Apple Inc. Android, Google, Google
Play i logotip Google Play registrirane su robne marke tvrtke Google LLC.
iPhone, iPod si iPad sunt mdci inregistrate detinute de Apple Inc, inregistrate in Statele Unite i in alte tdiri. HomeKit este o marcd
inregistratd detinutd de Apple Inc. App Store este o marcd inregistratd detinutd de Apple Inc. Android, Google, Google Play si sigla
Google Play sunt mdrci inregistrate detinute de Google LLC.
iPhone, iPod i iPad su registrovane marke kompanije Apple Inc. i registrovane su i u Sjedinjenim Drzavama i u drugim
zemljama. HomeKit je registrovana marka kompanije Apple Inc. AppStore je marka usluge kompanije Apple Inc. Android,
Google, Google Play i logo Google Play su registrovane marke kompanije Google LLC.
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Bawume npodykmu ca cosmecmumu ¢ Apple Homekit 3a ynpagneruemo a Bawus cesp3ar dom.
Moxeme, Hanpumep, da ynpaenssame npodykmume om iPhone, iPad unu iPod Touch 2nacoeo ¢ 2nacosus acucmerm Siri.

Vasi proizvodi uskladeni su s Apple HomeKit-om za nadzor vaseg povezanog doma.
Na primijer, glasom je moguce nadzirati proizvode s iPhonea, iPada ili iPod Toucha pomocu glasovnog asistenta Siri.

Produsele dvs. sunt compatibile cu HomeKit Apple pentru controlul casei dvs. conectate.
Puteti controla, de exemplu, produsele de pe iPhone, iPad sau iPod Touch cu ajutorul vocii, prin intermediul asistentului vocal Siri.
Vasi proizvodi su kompatibilni sa HomeKit Apple za kontrolu vase povezane kuce.
Moguce je, na primer, kontrolisati proizvode iPhone, iPad ili iPod Touch glasom pomocu glasovnog pomochika Siri.
Juazdll pSJ)...a.. Sl Jol oo dutiiall ol doj> &0 dadlyio Silnaig
el dpuals P 10 wiguall ddaiwles puallly g1 §¥ ol ol $¥1 09 $¥I Sloniios @Sl JEol Jrss Lo pSay
S guall

R, \

K00 30 UHC Ha Apple HomeKit, kolimo mpa6ea da 3ana3ume.
Apple HomekKit: To3u ko0 uje 650e NOUCKAH NPU UHC p Ha
Paznja: Jedinstvena instalacijska Sifra za Apple HomeKit koju treba sacuvati.
HomeKit Apple: Tijekom instalacije i0S mobilne aplikacije potrebno je unijeti ovu Sifru.
Atentie: (od unic de instalare HomeKit Apple de pdstrat.
Homeit Apple: In timpul instaldrii aplicatiei mobile i0S, se va solicita acest cod.
Painja: Jedinstveni kod za instalaciju HomeKit Apple koji treba sacuvati.
Homekit Apple: U toku instaliranja mobilne aplikacije i0S, bice zatrazen ovaj kad.
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Il fabbricante, BTicino S.p.A., dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio Gateway + Entra&Esci art. RW/RG/RA4500C & conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente

indirizzo Internet: www.bticino.it/red

Hereby, Bicino S.p.A., declares that the radio equipment type Gateway + Home/Away item RW/RG/RA4500C is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet

address: www.bticino.it/red




